

12.000

BEARING-DIFFERENTIAL

348642	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	2
311992	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2
436581	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	2

12.0005

ADJUSTING NUT-BEARING

329266	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	2
311919	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2
418273	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413..	COTTER PIN 7/32 X 3/4.....	2
443891	ALL 26TH; 54TH.....	COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1.....	2

12.0008

LUBRICANT-REAR AXLE HYPOID

410707	ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.....	2 QUARTS.....	1
--------	---------------------------------	---------------	---

12.001

CARRIER ASSY-DIFFERENTIAL

901830	2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32.....	3.9 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
901825	2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32.....	4.1 TO 1. RATIO.....	1
901820	2201-11-40; 2301; 2401; 2501.....	4.3 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
901051	2206-33; 2306-33.....	3.92 TO 1.....	1
901049	2206-22-26-33.....	4.09 TO 1.....	1
901052	2213-20; 2313; 2413; 2513.....	4.54 TO 1.....	1
901835	2240 (BODY 2286).....	4.55 TO 1.....	1
902405	2302-32.....	3.54 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
901050	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513.....	WITH OD, 4.7 TO 1.....	1
901048	2222-26; 2413; 2513.....	4.36 TO 1.....	1
902361	2306-33.....	WITH ULTRAMATIC, 3.54 TO 1.....	1
436829	2401-02; 2501-02-31.....	3.9 TO 1 RATIO, STD. AND O.D. TRANS., SPICER, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
436830	2401-02; 2501-02-31.....	4.1 TO 1 RATIO, STD. AND O.D. TRANS., SPICER, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
436831	2401 (BODIES 2462-65-92-95-98); 2501....	3.54 TO 1 RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
436832	2401 (BODIES 2467-69); 2402-06; 2502-06-31	3.54 TO 1 RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
436832	2401.....	3.54 TO 1 RATIO, ULT WITH 300 ENGINE, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
436832	2501.....	3.54 TO 1 RATIO, ULT, WITH 300 ENGINE, USE WITH 2 3/4" DIA. DRIVE SHAFT, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
436831	2501.....	3.54 TO 1 RATIO, ULT, WITH 300 ENGINE, USE WITH 2 1/2" DIA. DRIVE SHAFT, INCLUDES ADAPTER KIT	1
902510	2601-02-06-11-31.....	3.9 TO 1 RATIO, STD TRANS.....	1
902516	2601-02-11-31.....	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE....	1
902518	2601.....	3.54 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC...	1

902517	2602-06-31	3.54 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC...	1
902517	2611	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, USE WITH 2 3/4" DIA. DRIVE SHAFT	1
902518	2611	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC USE WITH 2 1/2" DIA. DRIVE SHAFT	1
902520	2601	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC...	1
902519	2602-06-31	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC...	1
902519	2611	3.23 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, USE WITH 2 3/4" DIA. DRIVE SHAFT	1
902520	2611	3.23 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, USE WITH 2 1/2 DIA. DRIVE SHAFT	1
902513	2601-02-06-11-31-33	4.1 TO 1 RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
901048	2613; 5413	4.36 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
901052	2613; 5413	4.54 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
901050	2613; 5413	4.7 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
902510	2626	3.9 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC....	1
902513	2626	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
901555	2626; 5426	4.55 TO 1 STD. RATIO, OVERDRIVE....	1
902514	2633	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC....	1
901555	2633; 5433	4.55 TO 1 STD. RATIO, STD. AND OD. TRANS.	1
902641	5400	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902644	5400	3.54 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902646	5400	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE....	1
902636	5400	3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902637	5400	3.9 TO 1 STD. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
902637	5400	3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
902662	5400	4.1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902648	5400	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
902648	5400	4.1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
902641	5400	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902644	5400	3.54 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902641	5401-11	3.23 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902644	5401-11	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC...	1
902646	5401-11	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE....	1
902636	5401-11	3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902637	5401-11	3.9 TO 1 STD. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
902637	5401-11	3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
902662	5401-11	4.1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902648	5401-11	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
902648	5401-11	4.1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
902667	5401-11	3.07 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902641	5401-11	3.23 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902642	5402-06-31	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902643	5402-06-31	3.54 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902646	5402	3.54 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE....	1
902637	5402	3.9 TO 1 STD. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
902637	5402	3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
902639	5402-06-31	3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1
902648	5402	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, OVERDRIVE.....	1
902648	5402	4.1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, STD. TRANS....	1
902660	5402-06-31	4.1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, NOT GEAR START TYPE	1

12.001-12.002

REAR AXLE-CARRIER

12.001-12.002

902642	5402.....	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902668	5402.....	3.07 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902643	5402-06-31.....	3.54 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902668	5406.....	3.07 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902642	5406.....	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902637	5426.....	3.9 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC....	1
902648	5426-33.....	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, STD. AND O.D. TRANS.	1
902668	5431.....	3.07 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902642	5431.....	3.23 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC, GEAR START TYPE	1
902660	5433.....	4.1 TO 1 STD. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC....	1
348078	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413..	BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 3/16, TO CASE....	9
434690	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 9/32, TO CASE....	9
455221	5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 13/32.....	9
398505	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413..	GASKET, TO CASE BOLT.....	9
434692	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06- 11-26-31-33	SEAL, TO CASE BOLT.....	9
433820	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH.....	NUT 3/8-24, SELF-LOCKING.....	9
446511	ALL 26TH.....	NUT 3/8-24, SELF LOCKING.....	9
455286	ALL 54TH.....	NUT 3/8-24, RUGLOCK.....	9
G103880	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413..	OIL PLUG 1/2, SQUARE HEAD.....	2

12.0015

CARRIER AND CAP ASSY-DIFF

403122	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- 06; 2501-02-06-31	1
347393	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1
347391	2206-33.....	USE ONLY WITH 3.92 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
347391	2306-33.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
443646	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	1
434842	5400-01-11.....	1
455862	5400-01-11.....	USE WITH 3.07 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
434844	5402-06-26-31-33.....	1
455864	5402-06-26-31-33.....	USE WITH 3.07 TO 1 RATIO.....	1

12.002

CAP-DIFF CARRIER

403123	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301;02;32; 2401-02- 06; 2501-02-06-31	2
311920	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2
443890	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06- 11-26-31-33	2
329257	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- 06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31- 33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	SCREW 1/2-20 X 2 1/2.....	4
G181436	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	SCREW 1/2-20 X 2 1/4.....	4
329484	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH..	SCREW LOCK.....	4

PackardInfo.com

12.003 GASKET-DIFF CARRIER TO CASE

334889	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	1
323010	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1

12.0035 SEAL-DIFF CARRIER TO CASE

443649	2201-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	1
--------	---	-------	---

12.004 CASE-DIFFERENTIAL

373314	2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	1
360399	2201-11; 2301	USED ONLY WITH 4.3 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
347830	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1
347800	2206-33	USED WITH 3.92 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
360399	2240	1
347800	2306-33	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
360399	2401 (BODIES 2462-65-72-75-78); 2501	USE ONLY WITH 4.3 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
446136	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33	1
455509	5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	1
434847	5401-02-06-11	USE ONLY WITH 3.07 TO 1 RATIO.....	1
434847	5431 (BODY 5477)	USE ONLY WITH 3.07 TO 1 RATIO.....	1

12.005 GEAR AND PINION ASSY-DIFF DRIVING

902000	2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	3.9 TO 1.....	1
901042	2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06-31; 2501-02-06-31	4.1 TO 1.....	1
900023	2201-11; 2301; 2401 (BODIES 2462-65-92-95-98); 2501	4.3 TO 1.....	1
900131	2206-33; 2306-33	3.92 TO 1.....	1
900065	2206-22-26-33	4.09 TO 1.....	1
900066	2213-20; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	4.54 TO 1.....	1
900068	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	4.7 TO 1.....	1
900064	2222-26; 2332; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	4.36 TO 1.....	1
900023	2240 (BODY 2282)	4.3 TO 1.....	1
900024	2240 (BODY 2286)	4.55 TO 1.....	1
902001	2302-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	3.54 TO 1.....	1
902351	2306-33	3.54 TO 1.....	1
902500	2601-02-06-11-31	3.23 TO 1.....	1
902501	2601-02-06-11-31	3.54 TO 1.....	1
902503	2601-02-06-11-26-31	3.9 TO 1.....	1
902502	2601-02-06-11-26-31	4.1 TO 1.....	1
902504	2626-33; 5401-11-26-33	4.55 TO 1.....	1
902509	5400-01-02-06-11-31	3.23 TO 1.....	1
902505	5400-01-02-06-11-31	3.54 TO 1.....	1
902507	5400-01-02-06-11-26-31	3.9 TO 1.....	1
902506	5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	4.1 TO 1.....	1
902578	5401-02-06-11-31	3.07 TO 1.....	1
419583	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	SCREW 3/8-24 X 3/4.....	12
443172	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	SCREW 7/16-20 X 15/16, SLOTTED, SELF LOCKING	12
443169	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	SCREW 3/8-24 X 25/32, SLOTTED, SELF LOCKING	12

12.006 IDLER-DIFF DRIVING GEAR
 323379 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 1
 2513; 2613; 5413

12.007 LOCKING PLATE-DIFF DRIVING GEAR IDLER
 323352 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 1
 2513; 2613; 5413
 G180075 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 2513; 2613; 5413.. SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8. 1
 323469 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 2513; 2613; 5413.. WASHER..... 1
 G103320 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 2513; 2613; 5413.. LOCKWASHER 5/16..... 1

12.008 SHAFT-DIFF DRIVING GEAR IDLER
 323435 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 1
 2513; 2613; 5413
 G103324 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 2513; 2613; 5413.. LOCKWASHER 7/16..... 1
 G122330 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 2513; 2613; 5413.. NUT 7/16-18..... 1

12.009 ROLLER-DIFF DRIVING GEAR IDLER SHAFT BEARING
 323436 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13; 2413; 28
 2513; 2613; 5413

12.010 WASHER-DIFF DRIVING GEAR IDLER SHAFT THRUST
 323428 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13; 2413; 1
 2513; 2613; 5413

12.0105 BEARING-DIFF DRIVING PINION
 348643 2201-02-11-32-10; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- FRONT..... 1
 06; 2501-02-06-31
 311990 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; FRONT..... 1
 2513; 2613; 5413
 436582 2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06- FRONT..... 1
 11-26-31-33
 387798 2201-02-11-32-10; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- REAR..... 1
 06; 2501-02-06-31
 387799 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; REAR..... 1
 2513; 2613; 5413
 446227 2601-02-06-11-26-31-33..... REAR, 40 DEGREES..... 1
 434855 2601-02-06-11-31..... REAR, 25 DEGREES, USE WITH 3.23 TO 1
 1 AXLE RATIO
 434855 5400-01-11..... REAR, 25 DEGREES..... 1
 446227 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33..... REAR, 40 DEGREES..... 1

12.011 SLEEVE-DIFF DRIVING PINION BEARING
 347051 2201-02-11-32-10; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- 1
 06; 2501-02-06-31
 341792 2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 1
 2513; 2613; 5413
 446087 2601-02-06-11-26-31-33..... 40 DEGREES..... 1
 434856 2601-02-06-11-31..... 25 DEGREES, USE WITH 3.23 TO 1 AXLE
 RATIO
 434856 5400-01-11..... 25 DEGREES..... 1
 446087 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33..... 40 DEGREES..... 1

12.012 OIL SEAL ASSY-DIFF DRIVING PINION BEARING FRONT

329655	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	1
311926	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1
446090	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	1

12.0161 UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE-DIFF DRIVING PINION

302868	ALL 22ND.....	USED WITH MECHANICS JOINT.....	1
418798	2201-02-06-11-32-33.....	USED WITH SPICER JT WITH OVERDRIVE.....	1
302868	ALL 23RD.....	1
419349	2401-02.....	USE WITH SPICER JOINT.....	1
443191	2401 (BODIES 2462-65-92-95-98); 2501.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
423253	2401 (BODIES 2467-69).....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
443193	2401.....	ULTRAMATIC, WITH 300 ENGINE.....	1
443193	2402-06; 2502-06-31.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
443195	2413; 2501-02-13-31; 2613; 5413.....	USE WITH MECHANICS JOINT.....	1
443193	2501.....	ULTRAMATIC, WITH 300 ENGINE USE WITH 2 3/4 DIA. SHAFT.....	1
443189	2501-02-31.....	USE WITH SPICER JOINT.....	1
443191	2501.....	ULTRAMATIC, WITH 300 ENGINE, USE WITH 2 1/2 DIA. SHAFT.....	1
446101	2601-02-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-11-26-33	USE WITH SPICER JT.....	1
446105	2601; 5400-01-11.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
446103	2602-06-31-33; 5402-06-31-33.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
446103	2611.....	ULTRAMATIC, USE WITH 2 3/4" DIA. SHAFT.....	1
446105	2611.....	ULTRAMATIC, USE WITH 2 1/2" DIA. SHAFT.....	1
300910	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413..	WASHER.....	1
443898	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	WASHER.....	1
395372	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413..	NUT.....	1
443942	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	NUT.....	1

12.0162 DUST SHIELD-DIFF DRIVING PINION UNIV JT FLANGE

309525	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH.....	1.618 I. D.....	1
443187	ALL 24TH; 25TH; 2613; 5413.....	1.628 I. D.....	1
443896	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	1

12.017 SPACER-DIFF DRIVING PINION UNIV JT FLANGE

309519	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-32-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1
--------	--	-------	---

12.018 PINION-DIFFERENTIAL

360395	2201-02-11-32-40.....	2
403057	2201-02-11-32-40.....	RECYCLE TEETH.....	2
338909	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2
403057	2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31.....	2
446146	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	2

12.019

PIN-DIFF PINION

360397	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	1
300729	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1
446137	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	1
455508	5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	1
302560	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH. LOCK PIN.....	1

12.0194

THRUST BLOCK-DIFF AXLE SHAFT

360401	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	1
323133	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	1
446138	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	1

12.0198

SPACER-DIFF AXLE SHAFT THRUST BLOCK

360403	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	2
323132	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2

12.020

THRUST WASHER-DIFF PINION

360405	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31	2
300897	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2
446139	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	2
455347	5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	2

12.021

GEAR-DIFFERENTIAL

410318	2201-02-11-32-40.....	2
403058	2201-02-11-32-40.....	REVACYCLE TEETH.....	2
338916	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; 2613; 5413	2
403058	2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31.....	2
446147	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33	2

12.022

THRUST WASHER-DIFF GEAR

378688	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32.....	.031 THICK.....	2
392856	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32.....	.036 THICK.....	2
382857	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32.....	.041 THICK.....	2
382858	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32.....	.046 THICK.....	2
302228	2206-13-02-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513	.031 THICK.....	2
324583	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513	.036 THICK.....	2
324584	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513	.041 THICK.....	2
324595	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513	.046 THICK.....	2
378688	2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31.....	2
455346	ALL 26TH; 54TH.....	.031 THICK.....	2
436962	ALL 26TH; 54TH.....	.036 THICK.....	2
436963	ALL 26TH; 54TH.....	.041 THICK.....	2
436964	ALL 26TH; 54TH.....	.046 THICK.....	2

12.023 CASE ASSEMBLY

410470	2201-11.....	INCLUDES SPRING BLOCKS AND U BOLTS, USED PRIOR TO MOTOR #220251	1
410470	2202-32.....	INCLUDES SPRING BLOCKS AND U BOLTS, USED PRIOR TO MOTOR #410956	1
410470	2240 (BODY 2282).....	INCLUDES SPRING BLOCKS AND U BOLTS, USED PRIOR TO MOTOR #2291	1
410470	2240 (BODY 2286).....	INCLUDES SPRING BLOCKS AND U BOLTS, USED PRIOR TO MOTOR #3195	1
419282	2201-11.....	USED AFTER MOTOR #220250 ALSO ORDER 4 OF 419389	1
419282	2240 (BODY 2282).....	USED AFTER MOTOR #2290 ALSO ORDER 4 OF 419589	1
419282	2240 (BODY 2286).....	USED AFTER MOTOR #3194 ALSO ORDER 4 OF 419389	1
419282	2202-32.....	USED AFTER MOTOR #410955 ALSO ORDER 4 OF 419389	1
373491	2206-20-22-26-33.....		1
382873	2213; 2313.....		1
419282	2301-02-32.....		1
419380	2306-33.....		1
419777	2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31.....		1
426898	2413; 2513; 2613.....		1
446131	2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31.....		1
443968	2633; 5433.....		1
446852	5400-01.....		1
446131	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	1
446852	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	1
455152	5413.....		1
426205	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	PLUG 5/8-18 HEX.....	2
433248	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	GASKET, PLUG.....	2
434693	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	SET SCREW 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, TO CARRIER CAP STOP	2
443894	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	LOCKNUT 1/2-20, SET SCREW.....	2
302700	2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31-33.....	GASKET, LOCKNUT.....	2

12.0235 CLIP-CASE BRAKE TUBE

316673	ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.....		2
--------	---	--	---

12.029 SHAFT

340110	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31.....		2
323143	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33.....		2
382935	2213; 2313.....		2
426891	2413; 2513; 2613; 5413.....		2
446395	2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31.....		2
446308	2633; 5433.....		2
446802	5400-01.....		2
446395	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
446802	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2
G103346	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01.....	WASHER 3/4.....	2
126985	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31.....	WASHER 7/8.....	2
426962	2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	WASHER 7/8.....	1
126985	5411.....	WASHER 7/8, USE WITH 12" BRAKES..	2
G103346	5411.....	WASHER 3/4, USE WITH 11" BRAKES..	2
351531	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01.....	NUT 3/4-16.....	2

303913	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-31-33	NUT 7/8-14.....	2
303913	5411.....	NUT 7/8-14, USE WITH 12" BRAKES..	2
351531	5411.....	NUT 3/4-16, USE WITH 11" BRAKES..	2
G108641	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1-3/8.....	2
G103410	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-31-33	COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1-3/4.....	2
G103410	5411.....	COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1 3/4, USE WITH 12" BRAKES	2
G108641	5411.....	COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1 3/8, USE WITH 11" BRAKES	2

12.0295

BEARING-SHAFT

348645	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	2
324946	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	2
324947	2213; 2313.....	2
436223	2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	2
324946	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
348645	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2

12.030

GUARD-SHAFT BEARING OIL

334922	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	2
323137	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	2
323152	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33	2
323137	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
334922	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2

12.031

GASKET-SHAFT BEARING OIL GUARD

354267	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	2
354414	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	2
354415	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33	2
354414	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
354267	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKE.....	2

12.0313

OIL SEAL KIT-SHAFT

379825	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	1 WHEEL.....	2
379826	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33.....	1 WHEEL.....	2
379827	2213; 2313.....	1 WHEEL.....	2
410975	2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	1 WHEEL.....	2
436583	2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31.....	1 WHEEL.....	2
436583	5411.....	1 WHEEL, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
379825	5411.....	1 WHEEL, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2
379822	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	2 WHEEL.....	1
379823	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33.....	2 WHEEL.....	1
379824	2213; 2313.....	2 WHEEL.....	1
410976	2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	2 WHEEL.....	1
436584	2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31.....	2 WHEEL.....	1
436584	5411.....	2 WHEEL, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	1
379822	5411.....	2 WHEEL, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	1

12.0315

OIL SEAL-SHAFT BEARING

384121	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	INNER.....	2
384215	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	INNER.....	2

384216	2213; 2313.....	INNER.....	2
426877	2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	INNER.....	2
384215	5411.....	INNER, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
384121	5411.....	INNER, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2
334929	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	OUTER.....	2
324961	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33.....	OUTER.....	2
426878	2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	OUTER.....	2
446133	2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31.....	OUTER.....	2
446133	5411.....	OUTER, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
334929	5411.....	OUTER, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2

12.032

RETAINER-SHAFT BEARING OIL SEAL

323136	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	2
323150	2213; 2313; 2413; 2613-33; 5413-33.....	2
323136	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2

12.033

GASKET-SHAFT BEARING OIL SEAL RETAINER

354411	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	2
354409	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	2
354410	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33	2
354409	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
354411	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2

12.034

SHIM-SHAFT BEARING

329627	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	.005.....	X
323140	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	.005.....	X
323147	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33	.005.....	X
323140	5411.....	.005, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	X
329627	5411.....	.005, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	X
329628	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	.007.....	X
323141	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	.007.....	1
323148	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33	.007.....	X
323141	5411.....	.007, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	X
329628	5411.....	.007, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	X
329629	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	.020.....	X
323142	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-31-33	.020.....	X
323142	5411.....	.020, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	X
329629	5411.....	.020, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	X

12.0340

KEY-SHAFT

334921	2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 5400-01	2
197130	2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413; 2513; ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-31-33	2
197130	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2
334921	5411.....	USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....	2

12.0341

SEAL-SHAFT NUT OIL

354504	2206-20-22-26-33; 2306-33; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31	2
426961	2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33	2
354504	5411.....	USE WITH 12" BRAKES.....	2

PackardInfo.com